specified under Regulations 163(1) (g) and (h) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

Method of determination of price as per the Articles of Association of the Company – Not applicable

as the Articles of Association of the Company are silent on the determination of a floor price/minimum

price of the shares issued on preferential basis.

4.  Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of issue of Equity Shares:

Upto Rs. 53,15,64,000/- (Rupees Fifty Three Crores Fifteen Lacs Sixty Four Thousand Only).

5.  Principal terms of Assets charged as securities:

Not Applicable

6.  Intention/ Contribution of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to the

offer:

None of the existing Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or Promoters intends to subscribe to the

proposed issue or furtherance of objects directly.

7.  The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue

of Equity Shares as follows:

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-issue Post Issue*

No. of

shares held

% of

Shareholding

No. of shares

held

% of

Shareholding

A Promoters Holding

1 Indian

  Individuals 13626375 71.31 13626375 57.02

  Bodies Corporate 320 0.00 320 0.00

  Sub Total  13626695 71.32 13626695 57.02

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total (A) 13626695 71.32 13626695 57.02

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors 348000 1.82 348000 1.46

2  Non-institution

Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs

2661150 13.93 3153950 13.20

Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital in

excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

1316275 6.89 4514675 18.89

  Bodies Corporate 832000 4.35 1384000 5.79

  Directors and relatives 0 0.00 0 0.00

others (including NRIs, HUF,

Firm, etc.)
323400 1.69 872200 3.65

  Sub Total (B)  5480825 28.68 10272825 42.98

  Grand Total 19107520 100.00 23899520 100.00

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment

of the equity shares & warrants & full conversion of warrants in to Equity shares.

8.  Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue shall be

completed:

The allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing

of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the allotment is pending on account of

pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s) from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall

[…]

division/ re-classification of equity shares or such other similar events or circumstances requiring

adjustments as permitted under SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and all other applicable regulations

from time to time.

xii.  The Equity Shares arising from the exercise of the Equity Warrants will be listed on Stock

Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, subject to the receipt of necessary

regulatory permissions and approvals, as the case may be, and shall inter-alia be governed by the

regulations and guidelines issued by SEBI or any other statutory authority.

6.  Principal terms of Assets charged as securities:

Not Applicable

7.  Intention/ Contribution of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to

the offer:

None of the existing Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or Promoters intends to subscribe to the

proposed issue or furtherance of objects.

8.  The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue

of Equity Shares as follows:

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-issue Post Issue*

No. of

shares held

% of

Shareholding

No. of shares

held

% of

Shareholding

A Promoters Holding

1 Indian

  Individuals 13626375 71.31 13626375 57.02

  Bodies Corporate 320 0.00 320 0.00

  Sub Total  13626695 71.32 13626695 57.02

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total (A) 13626695 71.32 13626695 57.02

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors 348000 1.82 348000 1.46

2  Non-institution

Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs

2661150 13.93 3153950 13.20

Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital in

excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

1316275 6.89 4514675 18.89

  Bodies Corporate 832000 4.35 1384000 5.79

  Directors and relatives 0 0.00 0 0.00

others (including NRIs, HUF,

Firm, etc.)
323400 1.69 872200 3.65

  Sub Total (B)  5480825 28.68 10272825 42.98

  Grand Total 19107520 100.00 23899520 100.00

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment

of the equity shares & warrants & full conversion of warrants in to Equity shares.

9.  Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue shall be

completed:

The allotment of Convertible Warrants shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of

passing of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the allotment is pending on account

of pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s) from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment